

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA-ACAD ITS-FOT
Project Name: PRA-ACAD ITS-FOT INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS FIELD OPERATIONS TEST

State: ME
County: HANCOCK
ACADIA NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: EFLHD, STERLING, VA
By: JOHN WILSON
Date: 06/07/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected) P.O. BOX 819-GOLDEN ROAD MILLINOCKET, ME 04462	341,024.76	
Engineer's Estimate	400,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/30/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ACAD ITS-FOT

Project Name: PRA-ACAD ITS-FOT INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS FIELD OPERATIONS

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/30/01

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA-ACAD ITS-FOT
Project Name: PRA-ACAD ITS-FOT INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS FIELD OPERATIONS

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	341,024.76	341,024.76	

The apparent low bidder is 15 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/30/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ACAD ITS-FOT

Project Name: PRA-ACAD ITS-FOT INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS FIELD OPERATIONS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	ALL	3,500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28,336.60	28,336.60
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	ALL	9,282.00	9,282.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	7,000.00
60101	CUYD	CONCRETE			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	13	110.75	1,439.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	3,250.00
63303BB	EACH	SIGNS, PLYWOOD PANELS, TYPE 2 SHEETING			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	112	35.75	4,004.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.45	274.40
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	20	137.75	2,755.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.67	433.40
63509	HOURLY	FLAGGER			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	320	12.30	3,936.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.90	3,488.00
63606GB	LNFT	CONDUIT, 2-INCH, RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	3,800	3.94	14,972.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.07	30,666.00
63607H	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 2 AWG NIZED STEEL			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	4,416	1.74	7,683.84
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.65	11,702.40
63609JA	EACH	CABINET POST - WOOD - 10 FEET			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	5	110.16	550.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		381.00	1,905.00
63609JB	EACH	CABINET POST - WOOD - 17 FEET			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	9	145.30	1,307.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		660.00	5,940.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/30/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ACAD ITS-FOT

Project Name: PRA-ACAD ITS-FOT INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS FIELD OPERATIONS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63609K	EACH	RUSTIC POLE - CCTV			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	1	1,590.00	1,590.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	7,000.00
63609L	EACH	SERVICE POLE			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	1	425.00	425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	850.00
63610A	EACH	PULL BOX (12 INCH X 12 INCH X 12 INCH (SPLICE))			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	15	310.00	4,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		658.00	9,870.00
63610B	EACH	PULL BOX (24 INCH X 22 INCH X 30 INCH) SPLICE))			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	22	750.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	18,700.00
63613A	EACH	TRAFFIC COUNTER			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	14	5,887.20	82,420.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	42,000.00
63615	EACH	TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	50	137.50	6,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		880.56	44,028.00
63619A	LNFT	CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	3,405	3.00	10,215.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.24	21,247.20
63619B	CUYD	POLE EXCAVATION AND CONCRETE FOUNDATION			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	1	960.00	960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
63623CD	LNFT	6 PAIR, 22-AWG FILLED TELEPHONE CABLE			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	100	82.76	8,276.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.32	332.00
63624E	LNFT	LOOP LEAD-IN CABLE			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	5,225	0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	5,225.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/30/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ACAD ITS-FOT

Project Name: PRA-ACAD ITS-FOT INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS FIELD OPERATIONS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63625A	EACH	ELECTRIC METER ASSEMBLY			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	7	450.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	8,400.00
63625B	EACH	SOLAR PANEL ASSEMBLY			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	5	1,010.00	5,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	12,000.00
63644AA	EACH	CELLULAR MODEM ASSEMBLY			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	8	687.50	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,700.00	13,600.00
63644AB	EACH	WIRELINE MODEM ASSEMBLY			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	5	476.13	2,380.65
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	6,000.00
63644CA	EACH	COUNT STATION CABINET			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	13	4,705.88	61,176.44
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,100.00	40,300.00
63644DA	EACH	WORK STATION			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	1	14,424.78	14,424.78
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	11,000.00
63646AA	LPSM	SUPPORT EQUIPMENT			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19,000.00	19,000.00
63646BA	LPSM	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	ALL	5,500.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,600.00	4,600.00
63646CA	LPSM	SYSTEM MAINTENANCE SUPPORT PAYMENTS			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
63647AA	DAY	ON-CALL MAINTENANCE			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	20	800.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/30/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ACAD ITS-FOT

Project Name: PRA-ACAD ITS-FOT INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS FIELD OPERATIONS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,500.00	10,500.00
63801	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		S/L CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Corrected)	1	500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		352.00	352.00